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PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

2025 
COUNCIL MEETINGS SCHEDULE 

 
At its regular meeting held on December 14th, 2024, the council of the Town of Barkmere 
adopted resolution number 2024-116 relating to the schedule of council meetings for the 
calendar year of 2025. The dates of the 2025 meetings are as follow: 
 

Meeting type Date Time 
Regular Saturday, January 18, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, February 8, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, March 8, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, April 12, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, May 10, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, June 14, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, July 12, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, August 9, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, September 13, 2025 10am 

- No meeting for October - 

Regular Saturday, November 8, 2025 10am 

Regular Saturday, December 13, 2025 10am 

 
Meetings will be held at the Community Center of the Town of Barkmere, 199, Barkmere 
Road, Barkmere.  
 
GIVEN AT Barkmere, this 17th day of December 2024. 
 
 

 
________________________ 
Martin Paul Gélinas 
Director General and Secretary-Treasurer 


